
MOUNT VERNON COMMUNITY CENTER BOARD 
AS OF Jan, 2021 

 
June Cauldwell   931-8012     jrcauldwell@gmail.com 
Chair 
 
Cherie Wenzel   458-6352      clouwenzel@gmail.com 
Treasurer 
 
Kathy Booth 293-2857             kbooth@fairpoint.net 
Secretary 
 
Daphne Sanders   293-2619    maadd123@aol.com 
Calendar Coordinator 
 
Donna Williams   293-4321     donnasayshello@fairpoint.net 
 
Pat Rawson   293-2597           pat.ann.rawson@gmail.com 
 
Jane Rogers 512-4202            jane.rogers27@gmail.com 
 
Marie Hodgdon 293-2008         ronmarie40@gmail.com   
 
Jonathan Railo 207-320-8860  Oldmainecar@gmail.com 
 
************************************************************************************* 
Septic pumping – Pat Jackson 623-3223 
 
Plumber – Johnny Jones   293-9386 Cell 514-3944 
 
Heat – Dan Jiorle 293-2206 (MTV Heating) pager 758-0133 Cell 485-0425 
 
Handyman – Luke Olson 931-8499       
 
Archer Electric-Dave Talley 207-931-8012       
 
Housekeeping – Nancy Dunn 293-2179 
                      



 
Locksmith – Burt’s in Hallowell 622 -9657 
Info@burtsinc.com 
 
Yoga Imke Jandreau 242 3rd St., Bangor, ME 
Imke@flowingmeditationsyoga.com 
 
Men’s Breakfast Group- Waine Whittier  207-293-2072 
 
Santa – Dean Audet 557- 0975 
 
Girl Scouts Troop 2096 – Kirsten Heck 207-293-8032 
 
Dr. Shaw Memorial Library – 293-2565 
DrShaw@shaw.lib.me.us 
Alice Olson 
 
Mount Vernon Town Office – hrs. M 9-5, T, W,Th – 7- 3 
293 -2379   
Alice Counts- Town Admin. Asst. to the selectboard 
 
Mt. Vernon PO 293-2701 M-F 7am – 10am and 11am – 2pm 
Sat. 9-11am. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


